
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1997 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 1997
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Steve Saul Benet Academy 16:03
2 2 Colin Quinn Marist High School 16:08
3 3 Edwin Cantu St Patrick High School 16:11
4 4 Sam Leone Marist High School 16:14
5 5 Dave Lerner Marist High School 16:31
6 6 Matt Vitalino Marist High School 16:38
7 7 Mike Scafide St Patrick High School 16:43
8 8 Mike Krier Marist High School 16:45
9 9 Pat Morgan Marist High School 16:47
10 10 Donnie Dillard Marist High School 17:01
11 11 Tim Traver Benet Academy 17:01
12 12 Dan Dziedzic St Patrick High School 17:02
13 13 Roman Rodriguez Joliet Catholic Academy 17:03
14 14 Matt Zelasko Notre Dame High School 17:21
15 15 Tommy Hall Joliet Catholic Academy 17:21
16 16 Dave Grandsart St Patrick High School 17:33
17 17 Mark Stafford Notre Dame High School 17:35
18 18 Kevin Lemanski Carmel High School 1:36
19 19 Chris Xanus Notre Dame High School 17:39
20 20 Ed Idrizovic Carmel High School 17:51
21 21 Steve Ziarnik St Patrick High School 17:54
22 22 Jeff Rostosch Benet Academy 18:02
23 23 Dan Lauer St Patrick High School 18:13
24 24 Tony sarollo St Patrick High School 18:18
25 25 Mike Liautaud Benet Academy 18:20
26 Sergio Villega St Joseph High School 18:20
27 Fernando Cepeda St Joseph High School 18:21
28 26 Charlie Lupo Notre Dame High School 18:24
29 27 Chris Anialowski Notre Dame High School 18:25
30 28 Jason Jediniak Benet Academy 18:27
31 29 Jeremy Wilson Marian Catholic High School 18:33
32 30 Buck Hanson Joliet Catholic Academy 18:33
33 31 Kevin Kill Joliet Catholic Academy 18:40
34 32 Sylvester Woyowski Carmel High School 18:47
35 33 Tim O'Hara Benet Academy 18:55
36 34 Mike Ackerman Notre Dame High School 19:01
37 35 Paul LaBelle Marian Catholic High School 19:05
38 36 Dominic Bufalino Benet Academy 19:06
39 37 Brian Solinski Notre Dame High School 19:06
40 38 Matt Podobinski Holy Cross High School 19:18
41 39 Jack Bartoski Holy Cross High School 19:19
42 40 Brian Smith Carmel High School 19:21



43 41 Randy Stauner Marian Catholic High School 19:30
44 42 Steven Kraemer Carmel High School 19:45
45 43 John Przywara Holy Cross High School 19:46
46 44 John Walter Carmel High School 19:32
47 Mike Torello St Joseph High School 20:00
48 45 Brian Sherman Carmel High School 20:09
49 46 Mike Culianne Holy Cross High School 20:38
50 47 Danny Tondell Holy Cross High School 20:55
51 48 Patrick O'Brien Marian Catholic High School 20:56
52 49 Dan Fish Joliet Catholic Academy 21:24
53 50 Ernie Rohnke Joliet Catholic Academy 21:33
54 51 Chuck Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 21:41
55 52 Darren Goodson Marian Catholic High School 24:07
56 53 Robert Fitzgerald Marian Catholic High School 24:30



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Steve Saul Benet Academy 16:03
11 11 Tim Traver Benet Academy 17:01
22 22 Jeff Rostosch Benet Academy 18:02
25 25 Mike Liautaud Benet Academy 18:20
30 28 Jason Jediniak Benet Academy 18:27

Total 87
35 33 Tim O'Hara Benet Academy 18:55
38 36 Dominic Bufalino Benet Academy 19:06

Place Points Name School Time
18 18 Kevin Lemanski Carmel High School 1:36
20 20 Ed Idrizovic Carmel High School 17:51
34 32 Sylvester Woyowski Carmel High School 18:47
42 40 Brian Smith Carmel High School 19:21
46 44 John Walter Carmel High School 19:32

Total 154
44 42 Steven Kraemer Carmel High School 19:45
48 45 Brian Sherman Carmel High School 20:09

Place Points Name School Time
40 38 Matt Podobinski Holy Cross High School 19:18
41 39 Jack Bartoski Holy Cross High School 19:19
45 43 John Przywara Holy Cross High School 19:46
49 46 Mike Culianne Holy Cross High School 20:38
50 47 Danny Tondell Holy Cross High School 20:55

Total 213

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Roman Rodriguez Joliet Catholic Academy 17:03
15 15 Tommy Hall Joliet Catholic Academy 17:21
32 30 Buck Hanson Joliet Catholic Academy 18:33
33 31 Kevin Kill Joliet Catholic Academy 18:40
52 49 Dan Fish Joliet Catholic Academy 21:24

Total 138
53 50 Ernie Rohnke Joliet Catholic Academy 21:33

Place Points Name School Time
31 29 Jeremy Wilson Marian Catholic High School 18:33
37 35 Paul LaBelle Marian Catholic High School 19:05
43 41 Randy Stauner Marian Catholic High School 19:30
51 48 Patrick O'Brien Marian Catholic High School 20:56
54 51 Chuck Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 21:41

Total 204
55 52 Darren Goodson Marian Catholic High School 24:07
56 53 Robert Fitzgerald Marian Catholic High School 24:30



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Colin Quinn Marist High School 16:08
4 4 Sam Leone Marist High School 16:14
5 5 Dave Lerner Marist High School 16:31
6 6 Matt Vitalino Marist High School 16:38
8 8 Mike Krier Marist High School 16:45

Total 25
9 9 Pat Morgan Marist High School 16:47
10 10 Donnie Dillard Marist High School 17:01

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Matt Zelasko Notre Dame High School 17:21
17 17 Mark Stafford Notre Dame High School 17:35
19 19 Chris Xanus Notre Dame High School 17:39
28 26 Charlie Lupo Notre Dame High School 18:24
29 27 Chris Anialowski Notre Dame High School 18:25

Total 103
36 34 Mike Ackerman Notre Dame High School 19:01
39 37 Brian Solinski Notre Dame High School 19:06

Place Points Name School Time
26 Sergio Villega St Joseph High School 18:20
27 Fernando Cepeda St Joseph High School 18:21
47 Mike Torello St Joseph High School 20:00

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Edwin Cantu St Patrick High School 16:11
7 7 Mike Scafide St Patrick High School 16:43
12 12 Dan Dziedzic St Patrick High School 17:02
16 16 Dave Grandsart St Patrick High School 17:33
21 21 Steve Ziarnik St Patrick High School 17:54

Total 59
23 23 Dan Lauer St Patrick High School 18:13
24 24 Tony sarollo St Patrick High School 18:18


